
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 68417 

Petitioner: 

JOHN C SPILLNER JR 

v. 

Respondent: 

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the 
Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this 
decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. Subject property is described as follows : 

County Schedule No.: 143039 

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential 

2. Petitioner is protesti ng the 2015 actual val ue of the subject property . 

3. The parties agreed that the 2015 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to: 

Total Value: $425,000 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 

ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2015 actual value of the subject property, as set fOlth above. 

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 



DATED AND MAILED this 31 st day of May 2016. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 


Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the Board 
of Assessment Appeals. 

Debra A. Baumbach 

Gordana Katardzic 

2 




Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals 
~ I: rt OF Gel v, 

ppl;-' L 
1.., 

,til')BOCC ABATEMENT APPEAL" [;,[l OF ' s srC;~1 EI T
STIPULATION 	 MI '. 

Docket Number: 68417 	 2016 HAY 26 MIll: 00 
John C. Spillner Ir & Carolyn A. Soillncr 
Petitioner, 

VS . 

Jefferson County Board of Comm issioners 
Respondent. 

ROTH PARTlES stipulate and agree as follows: 

1. The subject property is described by the following Jefferson Connty Property Schedule Number: }43039 

2. This Stipulation pertains LO the year(s): 2015 

3. The paliies Agree that the 2015 actual values of tbe subject propelty shall be Stipulated Values below: 

BOCC Value Stipulated Values 
$455,160 $425,000 Total actual vullie, with 
$128,360 $128,360 allocated to land: and 
$326,800 $296,640 allocated to improvements. 

4. 	 If (he Petitioner(s) were to Mid improvements or add to an existing improvement, then the Assessor's 
Office may increase [he valuation to reflect that new addition. Pe\.itioner(s) would have all available 
remedies to dispute the add itiona I assessment for the new or augmented improvements. Shou Id an 
improvement be destroyed, then the Assessor's Office would make a downward adjustment in valuation 
to renect the damage to or destruction of that improvement, 

5, 	 Petitioller(s) agrees to allow access to the improvements for the purposes of measuring or to obtain 
building condition information during normal business hours. 

6. 	 If the tOlal amounl of taxes to be refunded to the Petitioner hereunder is in excess of ten thousand dollars and, the 
property tiL, administrator has not yet approved such refund in accordance with 39-2-1 16 c.R.S., then this 
Stipulation shall be subject to sLich approval and shall only become binding upon the palties to this Stipulation as 
of the time of slIch appl'Ovnl. 

7. 	 This valuation is 1'01' purposes ofsettlemenl only and does not retlect an appraiscd value, 

S. 	 [)etitioner(s) agree(s) to waive the right to a Board of Assessment Appeals hearing 8nd any funher appeal 
01' schedule number: l43039 for the assessment years(s) covered by this Stipulation. 

Jefferson County B08rd of Commissioners 
Petitioner (s) ~~--
By: ,Vd:::'=­ < 

John C. Spillncr Jr, 
By: 

Title: Owner Title: 

PhOIle: 303-929-6715 Phone: 

Date: 5-25-2016 ----­ Date: 

100 Jefferson County Parkway 
Go Ielen, CO 804 J9 

n·\Rp.~RAA AbATementAPPEAL Slipluatior Forrn.doc 


